

# **Additional Insurance** heart of the south Plans Overview and Request Form

- > Every registered member of the Girl Scouts of the USA is automatically covered under the Basic **Activity Accident Insurance (Plan 1).**
- Plan 1 also covers all member and non-member participants of Girl Scout sponsored/supervised events and trips with no limit on duration or number of participants.
- Additional Girl Scout Accident and Sickness coverage (Plan 3P) is available for members and nonmembers of Girl Scout sponsored/supervised events and trips without limitations on duration or number of people.
- > Additional Girl Scout Accident and Sickness coverage (Plan 3P) is REQUIRED for a troop/group participating in any approved, supervised Girl Scout activity lasting more than two consecutive nights (3+ nights).
- Additional Girl Scout Accident and Sickness Coverage (Plan 3PI) is REQUIRED for all International trips.

Return this form with payment no later than 3 weeks prior to date of Girl Scout activity to: **Girl Scouts Heart of the South** OR info@girlscoutshs.org

825 Valleybrook Drive, Ste. 102 Memphis, TN 38120

### Accident-Only Coverage - (Plan 1)

Member's Accident – The Basic Plan covers registered members and non-members for any approved, Girl Scout sponsored/supervised event or trip. This plan covers accidents only.

#### Accident and Sickness Coverage – (Plan 3P)

Member's and Non-Member's Accident and Sickness – Accident and Sickness Insurance may be purchased to add sickness coverage for members and non-members for any approved Girl Scout sponsored/supervised events or trips.

#### Accident and Sickness Coverage – (Plan 3PI)

Member's and Non-Member's Accident and Sickness – Accident and Sickness Insurance covers all participants for international trips.

Note: Under all Optional Plans, 100% enrollment of all participants in the event to be insured is required. There is a minimum premium charge of \$5 for each submission.

Insurance must be ordered for the period of time beginning with the day the participant leaves home through the day the participant returns home (i.e., event scheduled June 1 through June 5 equals five calendar days).

Additional Girl Scout Accident and Sickness Coverage (Plan 3P) is REQUIRED for a troop/group participating in any approved, supervised Girl Scout activity lasting more than two consecutive nights (3+ nights). Additional Girl Scout Accident and Sickness Coverage (Plan 3PI) is REQUIRED for all International trips.

info@girlscoutshs.org www.girlscoutshs.org

800.624.4185

## **Additional Insurance Purchase Form**

| ☐ Troop#                           | Service Unit  | Association           | Council Event   |
|------------------------------------|---|-----------------------|---|
| Event Coordinator's Name_          |   |                       |   |
| Address                            |   |                       |   |
| City                               | _   | State                 | Zip   |
| Home Phone                         | _   | Work Phone            |   |
| Email Address                      |   |                       |   |
|                                    | ination   |                       |   |
|                                    | for the period of time beginni<br>(i.e., event scheduled June | • ,                   | participant leaves home through the da<br>uals five calendar days). |
| Beginning Date                     | Ending Date   | =                     | Total # of days   |
| Member and Non-member A            | Accident & Sickness Coverag                                   | ge – (Plan 3P)        |   |
| Number of Participants             | X Number of Days  | X \$ .70 = 3          | \$*<br>num premium is \$5.00 per Plan                               |
| I <b>nternational</b> – Member and | d Non-Member Accident & S                                     | ickness Coverage – (  | (Plan 3PI)  |
| Number of Participants             | X Number of Days_   |                       | = \$*<br>num premium is \$5.00 per Plan                             |
| Make check for total amount        | payable to Girl Scouts Heart                                  | of the South and mail | to:   |

Girl Scouts Heart of the South 825 Valleybrook Drive, Ste. 102 Memphis, TN 38120